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Question: 54 Section 1
Your company has a Dynamics 365 Finance environment that has been extensively modified.
Various users have begun complaining about a number of significant problems.
A new hotfix that will remedy these problems has become available. You want to make sure that the hotfix does not
disrupt any modifications.
You have downloaded the hotfix from Lifecycle Services (LCS) and install the hotfix in your Microsoft Azure
DevOps application development environment in an
Active state.
Does this action indicate whether the hotfix disrupts any modifications or not?
A. Yes, it does
B. No, it does not
Answer: B
Reference:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/dynamics365/fin-ops-core/dev-itpro/migration-upgrade/install-metadata-hotfixpackage
Question: 55 Section 1
Your company has a Dynamics 365 Finance environment that has been extensively modified.
Various users have begun complaining about a number of significant problems.
A new hotfix that will remedy these problems has become available. You want to make sure that the hotfix does not
disrupt any modifications.
You have downloaded the hotfix from Lifecycle Services (LCS) and install the hotfix in your Microsoft Azure
DevOps application development environment in an
Idle state.
Does this action indicate whether the hotfix disrupts any modifications or not?
A. Yes, it does
B. No, it does not
Answer: B
Reference:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/dynamics365/fin-ops-core/dev-itpro/migration-upgrade/install-metadata-hotfixpackage
Question: 56 Section 1
Your company has a Dynamics 365 Finance environment that has been extensively modified.
Various users have begun complaining about a number of significant problems.
A new hotfix that will remedy these problems has become available. You want to make sure that the hotfix does not
disrupt any modifications.
You have downloaded the hotfix from Lifecycle Services (LCS) and install the hotfix in your Microsoft Azure
DevOps application development environment in a
Pending state.
Does this action indicate whether the hotfix disrupts any modifications or not?
A. Yes, it does
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B. No, it does not
Answer: B
Reference:
https://docs.micros
oft.com/en-us/dynamics365/fin-ops-core/dev-itpro/migration-upgrade/install-metadata-hotfix-package
Question: 57 Section 1
Your company has a Dynamics 365 Finance environment that includes the use of Lifecycle Services (LCS).
You want to make sure that you are able to use Business Process Modeler (BPM) in the environment.
Which of the following is TRUE with regards to using BPM?
A. As a minimum, you need Microsoft Office 2010 and a Microsoft Azure DevOps project.
B. As a minimum, you need Microsoft Office 2019 and a Microsoft Azure DevOps project.
C. As a minimum, you need Microsoft Office 2010 and Dynamics 365 Project Service Automation.
D. As a minimum, you need Microsoft Office 2019 and Dynamics 365 Project Service Automation.
Answer: A
Reference:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/dynamics365/unified-operatio ns/dev-itpro/lifecycle-services/bpm-overview
Question: 58 Section 1
Your company has Dynamics 365 Finance system.
You are documenting the steps required to add a new customer to the system by using the Task Recorder utility. You
want to add a credit check step that will be performed by a third-party app.
You want the credit check step to be part of the documentation.
How should you add the credit check step?
A. Add the step as a Start sub-task
B. Add the step as an Action step
C. Add the step as an Info step
D. Add the step as a Queued Pending step
Answer: D
References:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/dynamics365/fin-ops-core/dev-itpro/user-interface/task-recorder
Question: 59 Section 1
You are preparing to migrate data to Dynamics 365 Finance from a personalized version of a legacy application. A
number of the fields in the entity are identical, while others vary.
You want to automatically map as much fields as you can within Dynamics 365 Finance.
You make use of the Mapping visualization tool.
Does this action map the fields in Dynamics 365 Finance?
A. Yes, it does
B. No, it does not
Answer: A
Reference:
https://docs.mi
crosoft.com/en-us/dynamics365/unified-operations/dev-itpro/data-entities/data-entities-data-packages?toc=/fin-andops/toc.json#mapping
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Question: 60 Section 1
You have been tasked with implementing new processes via mobile apps.
You plan to create a mobile app that gives users the ability to consistently generate and alter data in a Finance and
operations app data entity via a business process flow component with a SiteMap to make the navigation structure
available.
Which of the following is the app type you should use?
A. Canvas app
B. Model-driven app
C. Portal
D. Xamarin
Answer: B
References:
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powerapps/maker/model-driven-apps/add-edit-app-components
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